
COLUMBUS tradin

COLUMBUS trading A/S
lndushivej 22 E - Postboks 81

DK-3550 Slangerup
CVR nr: 75 16 20 14

E-mail: victorinox@columbus-trading.dk

(+45) 47 33 98 98
(+45) 47 33 98 99

Trf :

Fax :

FØDEVAREDATABLAD

For overholdelse af EU direktiv 1935120A4ÆU

Gældende for:

Producent:

Overensstemmelses-
erklæring:

Fødevare, begrænsning :

Sporbarhed:

VICTORINOX produkter. Knive med stål klinge og skæfter af hhv. træ,
plast og fibrox samt keramiske knive og lommeknive.

VICTORINOX AG
Schmiedgasse 57
CH-6438 Ibach-Schwyz
Switzerland
vAT 179 503

Producenten har med datablade og overensstemmelseerklæring garanteret
for produkternes råvarematerialer, produktionsmetode samt kvalitet j f.
EU direktiv 1935120041F'U. Alle produkter er certificeretif. SN EN ISO
8442-l standard.

Nej.

Varerne er mærkst, således at en hurtig og effektiv sortering samt evt.
tilbagekaldelse kan finde sted. Sporbarheden er tilpasset det enkelte
produkt.

Vi garanterer med dette dokument, at ovennævnte produkter overholder bestemmelsenne i EU
direktiv 1935120041F,U, såfremt produkterne anvendes korrekt iflg. VICTORINOX datablade.

Trading A/S

fliiv]
VICTORINOX

Danmark, Færøerne, Grønland og Island.Distributør for











 
 
 
 

Victorinox AG 
Schmiedgasse 57, Postfach, CH-6438 Ibach-Schwyz, T +41 41 81 81 211, F +41 41 81 81 511, info@victorinox.ch, www.victorinox.com 

Seite 1 von 1 Qd-00286.doc Version 06.03.09 

 

Declaration of compliance (SN EN 10204) 
Since 1884, the quality and functionality of its products has been the primary objective at 
Victorinox. This high quality awareness is reflected in our efficient quality system that covers the 
production of pocket multi-tools, household and professional knives. 
 
 
Stainless knife steel for professional and household knives 
Material type according to SN EN ISO 8442-1: martensitic, stainless steel 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All material has been checked in accordance with test certificate 3.1 according to SN EN 10204. 
All specifications and directives meet the requirements of the SN EN ISO 8442-1 standard. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Polymers for knife handles 
The following polymers (plastic materials) are used for the manufacture of kitchen, household and 
professional knives. They meet all the provisions of the directive (EG) 1935/2004 which apply to 
them. 
 
 
Kitchen and household knives Polypropylene (PP) 
Professional knives (Fibrox) Polyamids (PA) 
 Thermoplastic Elastomers (TPE) 
 
 
 
Temperature and sterilisation resistance of knife handles 
Handle made from Fibrox Polypropylene 
Maximum temperature for use according to manufacturer's data 80 – 100°C 80 – 100°C 
Maximum temperature for use, short-term 110°C 100°C 
Steam sterilisation 150°C 121°C 
 
 
 
 
V I C T O R I N O X 

 
 
 
Executive Management 
Carl Elsener 

 material no.  abbreviation  C  Cr  Mo  V 

  DIN  [%]  [%]  [%]  [%] 

 1.4110  X55CrMo14  0.48-0.60  13.0-15.0  0.50-0.80  ≤ 0.15 

 1.4034  X46Cr13  0.43-0.50  12.5-14.5    


